
Schedules are approximate, so arrive at the bus stop 
a few minutes early. The bus only stops at designated 
stops; you must be standing at the bus stop sign to 
board. When you see the bus coming, prepare to 
board and have your exact fare, CATA Pay app or 
Smart Card ready. Drivers do not carry change, or 
sell tickets/passes on the bus. All riders must present 
correct fare or pass to the driver upon boarding.

FARES
ONE-WAY TRIP
ADULT (age 13-64)  $2.00

ADA on Fixed Route $1.00
with ADA Transit Card

LIFELINE ADULT   $2.50

LIFELINE ADA  $1.25
with ADA Transit Card

SENIOR (age 65+)  FREE
with PA Senior Transit Card

CHILD (12 & under)  FREE
up to 3 free with a paid adult, 
each additional child is 50¢

ALLEGHENY/      FREE
PITT STUDENT
with valid student ID

TRANSFER FREE
valid for 1 hour to Local 
In-Town route only, not valid on 
Life-Line routes

DISCOUNT PASSES:
   ADULT 
   6 Rides              $10.00
   20 Rides           $20.00
   Lifeline 5-Ride $10.00

eff. 07/24

Drivers do not carry change. Tickets/Passes 
are not sold on buses. Use the CATA Pay app 
to purchase full fare and discount passes, or 
purchase a Smart Card at the CATA o�  ce.
Transfers can be used once to go from a local in-
town route to a local in-town route or from a lifeline 
to a local in-town route, but cannot be used to go 
from one lifeline route to another lifeline route or 
from a local in-town route to a lifeline route.

EFFECTIVE JULY 2025

MAJOR DESTINATIONS
Downtown Mall

Meadville Medical Center
(on Liberty Street)
Allegheny College

Meadville Rehab
Wesbury Retirement Community

Crawford County Human Services
William Gill Commons

Bainbridge Industrial Park

MEADVILLE
RED

LOCAL IN-TOWN ROUTE

R
E

D
R

E
D

R
E

D
R

E
D

BECAUSE EVERY TRIP MATTERS!

CRAWFORD AREA
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

214 Pine Street, Meadville, PA 16335
LOCAL 814.336.5600 

TOLL-FREE 855.338.5600
information@catabus.org

www.catabus.org

CATA is supported by the Pennsylvania Department
of Transportation and the Pennsylvania Lottery.

Welcome to CATA! In rural communities access to medical 
facilities, employment and life enrichment activities is 
crucial.  CATA has been meeting the needs of Crawford 
County since 1979 and Venango County since 2016.  CATA 
continues to be committed to high quality, reliable, and safe 
transportation for all persons regardless of age, income, or 
disability.
CATA o� ers fi xed-route bus service in Meadville, Titusville, 
Saegertown, Conneaut Lake, Cochranton, Franklin, 
Oil City, Polk, Sugar Creek, Cranberry, and Seneca.  
Thank you for choosing CATA!

Saegertown

Conneaut
Lake

Oil City

Franklin

Titusville

CRAWFORD CO.

VENANGO CO.

Polk
Cranberry

Seneca

Reno
Sugar Creek

Local In-Town

Regional/Life Line 

79

80

CATA’s
Fixed Route
Network Townville

Hydetown

Meadville
Cochranton

No bus service on New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, 
and Christmas Day
Complimentary ADA Paratransit Service is available to any 
eligible person under the age of 65 that lives or travels within 
¾ mile of the boundaries of the CATA fi xed route network 
and cannot use the fi xed route due to a physical or mental 
disability as defi ned by ADA.  More information is available 
at www.catabus.org. 
Rider Information
1. All scheduled bus times are approximate.
 Please be at your bus stop a few minutes early.
2. The bus will pick you up at designated stops 
 only.  You must be standing at a bus stop sign 
 in order to board. Please be ready to board 
 when you see the bus coming and have your fare,
 CATA Pay app or Smart Card ready. 
3. In the event of road work, accident, or weather-related 
 situations, drivers have discretion to take an alternate 
 route to avoid delays and ensure rider safety.
4. All buses are wheelchair accessible.  The lift is for 
 loading and unloading passengers only.  It cannot be 
 used to load groceries or other packages. 
 NO EXCEPTIONS
5. Any person sitting in a seat marked for preferential 
 seating may be asked to move if the seat is needed 
 for seniors or persons with disabilities.
6. Passengers are required to wear shirts and shoes.  
 Proper hygiene must be practiced by all riders.
7. Strollers are permitted.  The driver may request 
 that  strollers be folded when entering the bus 
 so not to block the aisle.
8. No food is to be eaten on the bus.  Drinks in plastic 
 bottles with screw-on caps are allowed. 
9. All bags must be carried on in one trip.  Bags can be 
 held on your lap and/or placed on the fl oor directly 
 in front of you.  No bags can be placed on other 
 seats or in the aisle. A small “personal” shopping 
 cart is permitted. 
10. Children must be kept under control at all times. 
11. The following are not permitted on the bus:

a. Smoking
b. Loud, vulgar or disruptive language
c. Radios (unless you are using headphones)
d. Flammable or hazardous materials
e. Animals, except those designated as 
 “Service Animals”
f. Weapons
g. Littering

12. Drivers have the right to refuse service to anyone 
 exhibiting aggressive or abusive behavior. Anyone 
 appearing to be intoxicated will not be transported.
13. CATA may suspend riding privileges of persons 
 violating bus rules.  Questions pertaining to policy 
 and/or decisions made by CATA should be directed 
 to CATA at 814-336-5600.

WELCOME ABOARD
TO HELP US PROVIDE EFFICIENT
SERVICE, PLEASE REMEMBER:

CATA is a Two-time Recipient of the F.T.A. 
Administrator’s Award for Outstanding Public Service

Plan, pay and validate your rides 
with the CATA Pay mobile app, 

or at www.catabus.org!

Plan your trip using



N

ARTHUR ST

S
TE

W
A

R
T

LAMONT DR

S
 M

O
R

G
A

N
 S

T

ALDEN ST

G
R

A
FF

 A
V

E

R
AVIN

E ST

Mall

CATA
Active

Holland

N
 S

T

RANDOLPH ST

Forest

G
R

A
FF ST EDDY ST

TALON ST

Morgan

Parkside

322

MEADOWLAND 

W
ILLIAM

SON RD

Clinic

Fairview

Med Grove

Y

High School

MARC

19

6

Med Lib

Park

Grant

Hillcrest

CHESTNUT ST

NORTH ST

WASHINGTON ST

ARCH ST

WILLOW ST

W
A

T

M
A

R
K

E
T 

S
T

PINE ST

POPLAR S T

G
R

O
V

E
 S

T

D
M

N
D

 P
K

LI
B

E
R

T
Y

 S
T

LINDEN ST

S
 M

A
IN

 S
T

P
A

R
K

 A
V

E

DR

Grove

N
 M

A
I

ER
 S

T

H
A

R
TM

A
N

 S
T

77

WALNUT ST

Blue A Route

Blue B Route

Bus Stop

Timed Bus Stop

Request-Only
Bus Stop

Blue B Schedule

Mall Downtown Mall :00 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 4:00 PM

CATA CATA Office :02 6:32 AM 7:02 AM 7:02 PM 9:02 AM 4:02 PM

Active Active Aging :02 6:32 AM 7:02 AM 7:02 PM 9:02 AM 4:02 PM

Holland Holland Towers :03 6:33 AM 7:03 AM 7:03 PM 9:03 AM 4:03 PM

Fairview Fairview / Fairmont Apts :06 6:36 AM 7:06 AM 7:06 PM 9:06 AM 4:06 PM

Med Grove Meadville Medical Center
   Grove Street

:08 6:38 AM 7:08 AM 7:08 PM 9:08 AM 4:08 PM

Forest Forest Green Apts :12 6:42 AM 7:12 AM 7:12 PM 9:12 AM 4:12 PM

Morgan Morgan Village Dr :17 6:47 AM 7:17 AM 7:17 PM 9:17 AM 4:17 PM

Clinic Community Health Center :19 6:49 AM 7:19 AM 7:19 PM 9:19 AM 4:19 PM

Park Park Ave & Arch St :22 6:52 AM 7:22 AM 7:22 PM 9:22 AM 4:22 PM

Mall Downtown Mall :27 6:57 AM 7:27 AM 7:27 PM 9:27 AM 4:27 PM

Mall Downtown Mall :30 7:30 AM 7:30 PM 9:30 AM 4:30 PM

Y YMCA / YWCA :32 7:32 AM 7:32 PM 9:32 AM 4:32 PM

Med Lib Meadville Medical Center
   Liberty Street

:34 7:34 AM 7:34 PM 9:34 AM 4:34 PM

Grant N Grant St &
   Washington St

:35 7:35 AM 7:35 PM 9:35 AM 4:35 PM

Hillcrest Hillcrest :37 7:37 AM 7:37 PM 9:37 AM 4:37 PM

MARC Meadville Area
   Recreation Complex

:40 7:40 AM 7:40 PM 9:40 AM 4:40 PM

High School Meadville High School :42 7:42 AM 7:42 PM 9:42 AM 4:42 PM

Y YMCA / YWCA :46 7:46 AM 7:46 PM 9:46 AM 4:46 PM

Parkside Parkside Commons :48 7:48 AM 7:48 PM 9:48 AM 4:48 PM

Mall Downtown Mall :50 7:50 AM 7:50 PM 9:50 AM 4:50 PM

Every
Hour At:

Then Hourly 
From

Saturday
First Bus   Last Bus
(No 12:00 PM Bus)

Every
Hour At:

Monday-Friday
First Bus     Last Bus

Saturday
First Bus     Last Bus
(No 12:30 PM Bus)

www.catabus.org

First Bus
Until

Last Bus

Monday-Friday
Blue A Schedule

Last Call Run (new)
At 9:30 pm, Monday-Friday, the Green Bus will pick up riders at the Downtown Mall and drop them
at any scheduled stop on the Red, Blue or Green Routes. Regular fares and transfer rules apply.

FRENCH CREEK PKW
Y

BALDW
IN ST

N 
M

AI
N 

ST

PA
RK

 A
VE

LI
BE

RT
Y 

ST

W
AT

ER
 S

T

CHESTNUT ST

LINCO
LN AVE

SPRING ST

TERRACE ST

WESTVIEW DR

MODERN CT

ROGERS FERRY RD
ECHNOZ AVE

ASBURY M
NRE

OAK ST

DICK ST

RACE ST

BYLLESBY AVE

LIMBER RD

RANDOLPH ST

LCST

STATE ST

LOOMIS ST

WALNUT ST

ARCH ST
PINE ST

NORTH ST

WOOD ST

DOUGHTY AVE

SHADY OAKS DR.

MEAD AVE

CUSSEW
AGO RD

GASTEIGER RD

LEBERMAN AVE

DUNHAM
 RD

Medical

Allegheny

Wesbury

Leslie

Embassy

Golfview

North
Mall

Gill

Baldwin

Boileau

Chestnut

Lyons

Asbury

County

Lord

CATA
N www.catabus.org

Red A Route
Red B Route

~ Untimed Bus Stop
Request-Only Stop

Timed Bus StopLord
CATA

Last Call Run (NEW)
At 9:30 pm, Monday-Friday, the Green Bus will pick up riders at the Downtown Mall and drop them 
at any scheduled stop on the Red, Blue or Green Routes. Regular fares and transfer rules apply.

Timed Stop: Bus stops and waits until the listed departure time.

Untimed Stop: Bus only stops if someone is waiting or a passenger 
requests the stop.

Request-Only Stop: Bus will only stop if a passenger requests the stop. 
If you would liked to be picked up at a request-only stop after 5 PM 
or on Saturday, you must notify CATA of� ce during normal business hours.

Monday - Friday Saturday
Every
Hour

Every
Hour

From Until
From Until (No 12:00 PM Bus)

Mall Downtown Mall :00 7:00 AM 7:00 PM :00 9:00 AM 4:00 PM

North N Main St & North St ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Medical Meadville Medical Center
Liberty Street :04 7:04 AM 7:04 PM :04 9:04 AM 4:04 PM

Allegheny Allegheny College
(N Main St side) :06 7:06 AM 7:06 PM :06 9:06 AM 4:06 PM

Leslie Leslie Rd & N Main St ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Embassy Embassy of Park Ave ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Golfview Golfview Manor :13 7:13 AM 7:13 PM :13 9:13 AM 4:13 PM

Wesbury Wesbury UM Community ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Allegheny Allegheny College
(Park Ave Side) :20 7:20 AM 7:20 PM :20 9:20 AM 4:20 PM

North North St & Park Ave ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Mall Downtown Mall :27 7:27 AM 7:27 PM :27 9:27 AM 4:27 PM

Monday - Friday Saturday
Every
Hour

Every
Hour

From Until
From Until (No 12:30 PM Bus)

Mall Downtown Mall :30 6:30 AM 7:30 PM :30 9:30 AM 4:30 PM

CATA CATA O�  ce ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Chestnut Chestnut St & Park Ave :33 6:33 AM 7:33 PM :33 9:33 AM 4:33 PM

Baldwin Baldwin St & Allegheny St ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Gill William Gill Commons :40 6:40 AM 7:40 PM :40 9:40 AM 4:40 PM

Lord Lord St & Spring St ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Asbury Asbury Mnr W & Dunham ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

County
County Human Services/
Bainbridge Technology Center :46 6:46 AM 7:46 PM :46 9:46 AM 4:46 PM

Lyons Lyons St & Lincoln Ave :48 6:48 AM 7:48 PM :48 9:48 AM 4:48 PM

Boileau Boileau Pl & Terrace St ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Mall Downtown Mall :54 6:54 AM 7:54 PM :54 9:54 AM 4:54 PM

Red A Schedule

Red B Schedule

Last Call Run
At 9:30 pm, Monday-Friday, the Green Bus will pick up riders at the Downtown Mall and drop them 
at any scheduled stop on the Red, Blue or Green Routes. Regular fares and transfer rules apply.


